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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ' b Y
>\]\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES JuUL 21 1972 - CEN
- Oil and Gas Division " '

°

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE dJune 21, 1972

Surface Owner__WestVaCo Company Glen W. Roberts
Elizabeth, W. Va. 26143

Address M YO rk Y N Py Y‘ [\ddress“lesﬁﬁ Vi o3 ."
Mineral Owner__Anna C, Thorn, et al Farm_Anna C. Thorn, Min. Acres _194
Address 503 27th ) AVG [ V'i enna [ w. Vao 261 05 Location (waters) Thorn 1 S Run
Coal Owner. None Well No.__One (] ) Elevation__']ﬂ_ﬁ_l
Address__ None District____Reedy County_ Wirt
Coal Operator__None Quadrangle Spencer
Address None Fred

INSPECTOR TG BE NQTFED__ Burdette
Sissonville, W.Va. pg, 984-9263

THIS P:EMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

411 provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22,
of the '_. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved
for__drilling . This permit shall expire if
operations have not cormenced by l1l=2le72 )

.Deputy Director - 011 & Gas Division

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated September 22 1970 by Anna C. Thorn
et al made to Thorn C. Roberts and recorded on the _______ day of June
19.72 in Wirt County, Book 137 Page _ 731 _and assigned to Glen W. Roberts
*X__NEW WELL ________ DRILLDEEPER ____ REDRILL ___________FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly your

S,
(Sign Name) /g&"\ CUW

Well Operator

P. 0. Box 92
Address Street

of
Well Operator Elizabeth
City or Town
West Virginia 26143
State 01/26/2024
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BUND DR“J. WIRT-590 PERMIT NUMBER




A

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO_____ X DRILL ________ DEEPEN __ __ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME F.W.A. NAME___ Je R. Archer

ApDRESs ____Elkview, W, Va. Appress Elkview, W, Va,

TELEPHONE _965=5201 TELEPHONE __965=5201

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _2300' ROTARY____ X CABLE TOOLS

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: __Berea

TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS coMB. __ X STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBiNG USED FOR LEFT IN ~ : CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL - « OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 s5Y
13 - 10
9-5/8
8 -5/8 175' + "+ Cement to Surface
=
5%
4% \ 2300" + 2300' + 50 Sacks
3 & B . & ' e Perf. Top
2 Perf. Bottom Berea
Liners Besf. ’Top Sand
Perf. Bottor'rl B
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 100 FEET SALT-WATER — 1600 FERT-
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None . SoTEEL o
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT. :

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE

BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-

ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt

thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drﬂlguzﬁlszg‘gtﬂ'm,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title



N Bond #594666 - Annie Thorn 194 Acres, Well No. 1, near Palestine,
% Wirt County, West Virginia.

-~

Bond Form

0G-23Rev. - 1971 State of West Virginia

\o 'BOND FOR SINGLE OIL OR GAS WELL

‘(

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, _Glen W. Roberts ~~ as principal and Royal Indemnity Company

a corporation, as surety are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, in the just and full sum of

$1,000.00 , to the payment whereof, well and truly made, we bind ourselves, our personal
1 4 -

representatives, successors, heirs and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATIONS IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bound principal (s)
in pursuance of the provisions of Chapter 22, Article 4 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, to obtain from

the Deputy Director, Oil and Gas Divison, Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia, a permit only as indicated.

Drill K)

Re-drill ()

Deepen ()

Pug ()

Fracture-

Stimulate ()
an oil or gas well located at or near Palestine  in _ Reedy District,
Wirt County, West Virginia. Please make application on the appropriate form to the Oil and Gas

Division.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said principal (s), in drilling, re-drilling, deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging or
partial plugging said well shall do so in full compliance with all laws, rules and regulations relating to the drilling, re-drilling,
deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging, partial plugging and casing of wells shall furnish such reports and information
as may be required by the Oil and Gas Division, West Virginia Department of Mines, then this obligation shall be void.

Otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect and subject to forfeiture.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said principal has hereunto set his name and affixed his seal, and the said surety has

caused its corporate name to be hereunto signed and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by _Richard H.

Brumbaugh | its officer or agent thereunto duly authorized, all of which is done as of the _21st
day of __July ,19 72

Glen W. Roberts
Principal

byy.&&ﬁ éfm

ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

'COUNTY OF _ W to wit:
i " , a Notary Public in and for the county
hat _Glen W. Roberts , whose name is signed
aring date the 21st day of July 19__72,

the same before me in the county and state aforesaid.

this _ 202 qay of % 1972

Notary Mc

G letor %, 195/

A
to wit:

a Notary Public in and for the county and
tify that whoas |
reto annexed, for a

day of 19

ty, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed

is day of 19

Notary Public

Roane

I, __Carol Board a Notary Public in and for the county
and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that —RiChé—Ed-H—.-B;unbaugh_—_—, who as

Aﬁgzn__c_ey_in_zac_t, signed the writing above, or hereto annexed, for Royal
Indemnity Co, corporation, bearing date the __21st  day of _ July

19_72  has this day in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the
act and deed of said corporation.

to wit:

(Acknowledgement)
for
(Surety)

Given under my hand this 218t day of __July , 1972

= R 2 - (SEAL) @&AAJ ,M
- % - = Notary Public
E e D ) = My Commission expires __March 16, 1974.

-

s

= = -

01/26/2024

D



A e

Hower of Attorney No_ 14093

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the _ ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

NEW YORK

, a corporation of the State of

pursuant to the following By-Law, which was adopted by the Directors of the said Company on

September 20, 1950 , to wit:

Article V, Section I, Provides “The President, any Vice-President, or any other Officer designated by the Board of
Directors shall have power and authority to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Resident Secretaries, Resident Assistant Secretaries,
and Attorneys in fact, and to give such appointees full power and authority to sign, and to seal with the Company’s seal, where
required, all policies, bonds, recognizances, stipulations and all underwriting undertakings, and he may at any time in his judgment
remove ‘any such appointees and revoke any authority given to them.”

does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint_ RICHARD H, BRUMBAUGH = = = = = = = = = =

’

of SPENCER in. the Staté o WEST VIRGINIA

its true and lawful ATTORNEY(s)-IN-Facr, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf as Surety, bonds and under-

, FIFTY THOUSAND - - - - - -

takings, the penal sum of no one of which is in any event, to excee

($—509,000, ) Dollars.

Such bonds and undertakings, when duly executed by the aforesaid Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be binding
upon the said Company as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings were signed by the
President and Secretary of the Company and sealed with its corporate seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thie said ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be duly executed by its proper Officers,

oh i 30 i o November 10

t the City of New York, New York. ’
at the City of New York, New Yor ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

»

Attest:
ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN By W. L. FAIK
Assistant Secretary Vice-President
+ StaTE oF NEW YORK o
CounTty oF NEW YORK )
On this 30 day of November 519 60 , before me personally appeared
W. L. FALK Vice:President of the ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

with whom I am personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, said: that he resides in the State oé
NEW YORK . that he is Vice-President of the ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY I

the corpdration described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he knows the corporate seal of
the said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order
of the Board of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said

Company by like authority.

Robert F. Kirchert, Notary Public, State of New York,
No. 24-T7277375, Qualified in Kings County

@mm)}» Cert. filed in New York County

Term Expires March 30, 1962
StaTE oF NEw YORK }ss
€ouNTY OF NEW YORK

ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN Assistant Secretary of the
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY NEW YORK

4 , corporation of the State of )
do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by

said ROVAL INDEMZTY QOMPANY , and that I have compared same with the

original and that it is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of the original and that t i
Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked. lb 1756?2 62’2‘-

I,

IN Witness WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company, at the City of

New York, this__21st  dayof July 3 19:472
4&$‘11‘4«/ 22251440:;Zztﬂgiazéazjyx___
Assistant Secretary

CF22071-5M- Lot



‘i/uw

01/26/2024



0G-10
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DECEIVE]
S 1)
‘ JUN 11 1974 D

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

0
0\'0 X Oil and Gas Division
X .
' WELL RECORD Rotary ¥ O
Cable Gas__ & Nov-
Quadrangle Spaepcer — Recycling Comb.
Water Flood___ St
Permit No._WIR= 590 D'a s gl e
isposal !
v (Kind)
Company (_;] en . Roberts Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address E]:lzabeth’ W, Va. 26143 Tubing Drilling in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.)
FarmAnna Thorn Acres__ 194
Location (waters) _Thorn's Run Size
Well No._One (1) Elev. 714 KB 20-16
District__Reedy County__ Wirt Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Westvaco = 13-10"
Lubeck, West Virginia 95/8
Address 8 5/8 188" 188" 90 sks
Mineral rights are owned by Anna Thorn, et al 7
_  Address Vienna, W. Va. 26105 51/2
Drilling Commenced___/=22=72 4172 Z3ZEX 2328" 35 sks
Drilling Completed____7=25=72 3
Initial opén flow 100,000 cu. ft. - 'bbis: P
Final production_— cu. ft. per day bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test__900# RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
- - - - -F .
Lost treatment = Cement failure,
Coal was encountered at NONE Feet Inches
Fresh water Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand. Berea Depth
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Shale- Sand- Red-rock, 0 1542
Salt sand 1542 1930
Big Injun 1930 1950
Shale 1950 2250
CoffeeShale 2250 2262
Berea 2262 2275 Show - perf. regular jet- 8 holes.
Shale & Siltstone 2215 2335 Total Depth

Inqun¢ Sand 1800-1829 - looked |interesting|after fai]iag on Berea treatment. Set Standard

solid C. I. wire Tine plug at 1930. Perforated at 1900. Squeeze cement to cover injun.
Perforated 1809-1829 - Water indicated - ng treatment. 01/26/2024
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.




Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
01/26/2024
June 14, 74
Date - s 19
APPROVED é é@m . Owner

By

(Title)



OG-11

e

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit N&\YI 1T=-590

PECEIVE])
JUL 281972

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

Oil or Gas Well_(G2 s

(KIND)
omgnae | s | s
) ™7 v TUB
Companyul en W, Roberts
Tlioahath T Size
Address_Blizabeth, W, Va
A M, 16. Kind of Packer__________
Farm__2nna C, Thorn - Minerzl
W. Va, Coc. Surf:ace 13
Well No.L ﬂqr 3 5 /(2 188 Size of
District_l1eedy County_Wirt 8%
e 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced__Z [22]72
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________ . Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. D Perf. bottom_________
i d Perf.
Initial open flow btk Wates 5 Inch | Tmevs Use erf. top
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Mere. in___ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
Drilling at 2030 ft. F W A Rotary drilling Zentractor.

A A &
182 £+ of 8 5/8 Cenented to surface.
7/25/72

DATE

J00 mct, o
6,8,’),&'./’\«

012612622



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION -

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

ETgTr2612024



DECEIVE])

ﬁ /6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SEP 1 7 1974

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL & GAS DIVISION

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DEPT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

wir-S9e- P
Permit No S Well No.__ 7
' Toberts
COMPANY Clew - 1ok ADDRESS
ARy  Awes Thorn DISTRICT 7‘%“‘4/ _____ _COUNTY irs o
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer i ‘{,',,-c;tion )
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES [ CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
2338 — /G300 —

/730 — /500 losre liwe ¢9/u;« 4/,7% 4,;/

/760 — B

|
|
|

..5'"/eu& ﬁ;us
Blew Riberls - Service R

Drillers’” Names

Remarks:

$-s5 -7y

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. [y
DATE M’
W 01/26/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND |  USED IN LEFT IN i PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING | WELL
Cempany ‘ |
Size 1
Addl‘(‘ﬁ% ‘t
16 i ‘ Kind of Packer.
Farm ‘ \
13 | |
! 1
Well No = | | Size of.
|
District County 84 |
|
) 6% ‘ Depth set
Drilling commenced 1
538/16 l(
Drilling completed Total depth______
SEREEE TeRR e EER 3 ' Perf.top—
|
Date shot Depth of shot 2 § Perf. bottome ... ..
. i d Pert. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Linees. He R SR
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No6. PT.—— Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT _ FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

01/26/2024

DATRE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



gt PECEIVET)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
SEP 181974

OlL & GAS TIVISIOMN

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION -
DET. oF MINES
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

r- -
Permit No 6‘) wkdd P Well No.

G/e»' /'go A(r‘/s .
COMPANY ADDRIESS N R

Aww 4 TZers Freedy o E

FARM  Howv 4 _____ DISTRICT _COUNTY_ "~ ~ o
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location N

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES k CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

2338 ~/%230 —_ = -,
/930 - /20 lowre Aﬁf#f/tf/q Lo F éﬁf”"'
/G0 —

i
|
|
|

Drillers’ Names 574(}&. : i R ews
=~ [
Crew fherfs — Sepvice K G

Remarks:

Job @OMM- G-r/3-79

— /6 et 7 g
9 y I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE %
W 01/26/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




oOG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oif or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING | WELL I
Cempany '
|
Size |
Address |
|
16 | Kind of Packer_______
Farm w
13 | S
|
Well No 10 | - | Size of
District, County 84 |
654 s Depth set
Drilling commenced |
53/16 *‘
= |
Drilling completed Total depth______ \
E P e 4 3 ! Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottom______
. i )
. d Pert.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch Lincary Vae erf. top
i Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
01/26/2024

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Lmlr @]fHWFr)

DEPARTMENT OF MINES e n
SEP 20 1974
OIlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT [ I.OF MINES
Permit No LUN’"‘ 590~ P Well No. /
Clew ¢v. Rberts
COMPANY ADDRESS __ S .
L3
pary  AWAA lad pistricr__Aeey ____county_ et S
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer - Location g
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES ' CASING AND TUBING
‘ o o
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE | LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
233% — /730 —

/P30~ P8P

Love Vome P‘z/

wh b (b nr

Drillers’ Names _574#5 /; A 7 i<

Service £7o

- G/ enw )E?éar/s

Remarks:

&7, Shal Aowd

G-r8— 74

I here

DATE

by certify I visited the above well on this date.

m 01/26/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING | WELL i
Company | !
Size
Address ]
16 Kind of Packer
Farm } |
13 — — ‘
i |
Well No 10 | | Size of
|
District County 84
6% . Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth ‘
! £ COmpE otal cep 3 ? Perf. top
i
Date shot Depth of shot 2. ! Perf. bottom_____
- i d ‘ Pert. t
Initial open flow /10ths Water in_____Inch hissees Lias ert. Lop
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
/
/Remarks:
01/26/2024

RATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



o PE@EH VE

/ﬁ/ o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA <
UCT 4 A
DEPARTMENT OF MINES © 1974
Ol
OIlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION DEF% GAs DIV.-'S;ON
F Min =
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT “UNES
Permit No &JN"— °_90—P Well No. 7
COMPANY_G/en Aoberts ADDRESS
PARM  ANNA T Fora DISTRICT 7’:3“/‘5/ _COUNTY iz B
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location -
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES : CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION ‘: RECOVERED S1ZE LOST
P
2338 - /930 - ‘Yse (YEA | grF
/930 — /Foo wre loae ﬂp/e, &ith Lensent
/éoo — (50 Lowre Ve F’éj w ity Lepment
/570 - /¥J0 =
1950 — )30 lenr

/Y30 - Reo
goo - /50 Cerr & Br;n(qc 4t - 200"

/3o — 70 57IDIVC, f’ ﬂ/»;?r

Drillers’ Names -574”¢ ﬁlﬂ-’
Glonr Kokharls - Service /F;;,

Remarks:

Sand Sarueys Se#  loire Jmwe &D/«tys

lo-a- 7o

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

L}
ARl L 10024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

BATE

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
({KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN ‘ LEFT IN | PACKERS
TUBING |  DRILLING | WELL !
Cempany ; :
Size ‘ i
Address ;
16 ! [ Kind of Packer.
Farm [ ;
13 | ‘
. | *
Well No 10 | | Size of
District County 84
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth. ..
s b ° - 3 l Perf. top
|
Date shot Depth of shot. 2.t ' Perf. bottom___
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Snezs Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
fRock prescure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
01/26/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



JOHN ASHCRAFT
Director

Paul Goodnight
Smithville, W.Va.

Dear Sir:

Stute of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of Hlines
@il :md Bas Bivision
Uharleston 25305
December 11, 1974

PERMIT WIRT-590-P
COMPANY Glen W. Boherts

ROBERT L. DODD
Deputy Director

FARM Anna Thorn

WELL NO

DISTRICT

COUNTY

Please make a final inspection of the well described above.

RLD/ .

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd

01/26/2024



PECEIVE])

ol JUN 11 1974-¢eaN

/
[h STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF MINES DEFT. oF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NONE Glen W, Robefrts
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

]

P. 0. Box 92 - Elizabeth, W, Va, 26183

Address Complete Address
NONE June 10, 1974
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Reedy District
Address
Wirt Count;
Anna Thorn B
Lease or Property Owner Well No. &80 49 =
_ Vienna, W. Va. 26185
Address _Aﬂna Thorn Farm
Fred Burdette-Inspector-at-Large- Sissonville,W.Va. 984-9263
Inspector K. Paul Goodnight-Smithville,W.Va. Telephone _#77-21455
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS
Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
Very trZy yours,

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rul@$/32642024
Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BOND PLUG , Woe 20 =P

Permit Number

ATFIDAV'T, FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED
Sl ) MUST
SUBWITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDFR anB\E




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Set standard solid C. I. wire line plug at 1930' cemented thereon, seal berea.
Set standard solid C. I. wire line plug at 1600', 2 sks cement thereon.
Shoot off 4-1/2" at top of outside cement to pull up, set bridge on top casing =
10 ft. Gravel and red mud, 2 sks cement thereon. Pull 4-1/2' casing.
Set Bridge @ 200'-Cement 200' - 180'-- Fill with Stone and Clay to 10"
--Set-bridge -in-surface set 7" casing thereon to extend to 30" above ground level,

cemented in place. Marked on top with date- GWR on Anna Thorn= Wir. 590.

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very tr;ly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

Llth. g, o June gt 7 01/26/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
- Serempereee 1 and Gas Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




A / @ T
2 PECEIVE]
FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA > o J

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AUG 7 1975
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

OIL & GAS v VR
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELREFT. oF Vil oo
AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

None Glen _W. Roberts
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR )
ce—- Box 92, Elizabeth, W, Va, 26143
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Npne December 4 1974
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Sans Reedy District
Anna Thorn Wirt County
Anna Thorn

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING..... Fred Burdette

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Irvin E, Walker zet] Milford Westfall

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

Ss:

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by..Glen W, Roberts 5
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the._20th.day of _September ,19_74_, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION SIZE & KIND csG csG
PULLED LEFT IN

Set standard solil |iC, I, wire line plug at 1980' cgmented thereon,|lseal Berea
Set standard solid ||C. I, wire 1ine plug at 1600°', 2 sks. cement thdreon

Shoot off 4 1/2" af{ top of outside cement to pull ip
Set bridge on top dasing - 10ft, gravel and red mud, 2 sks. cement|thereon
Pull 4 1/2" casing
Set bridge @ 200' 4 Cement 200' - 180' - Fill with[/Stone and clay fo 10°
Set bridge in surfgce, set 7" casing thereon to exfend to 30" abov ground JeveT
cemented in place.
Mark on top with d3te - GWR on Anna Thorn - Wirt 540-P

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 27th, day of

September , 1974 2;}
And further deponents saith not. a2z 7 )M{a e
Dzl [ ) 22y 0112612024
5L 7 / {
Sworn to and subscribed before me this__4th, _dayo ﬂnmmbm‘,// ,1974
My commission expires: & 4 Notary Public.

October 4, 1981 Permit No. ¥irt 590-P




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

. ot
#

o DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAR 1 8 1975
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
OIL & GAS DIVISION
DE 7. CF il
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No.w__IR_ T‘S QO-P Oil or Gas wet_Gag
(KIND)
CASING AND l USED IN : LEFT IN | PACKERS
- Glen W. Roberts TUBING DRILLING | WELL !
P. 0. Bx 92, =
Address_BElizabeth, W. Va —
. 16 Kind of Packer.

Farm___Anna Thorn !

13

1

Well No 10 Size of
District__Reedy Gounty WiXt 8%

65 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed________ Total depth_____ 3 _—
Date shot Depth of shot 2 | Perf. bottom =t
Initial open flow_—___ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Pert. top

' Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume ® Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Final inspection has been made for bond release.

3/10/75

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES o
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRISS
FARM _ L DISTRICT _COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
01/28/2024
VU TTELVILUZLT
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



State of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of Hines
@il und BGus Bivision
Charleston 25305
March 19, 1975

Glen W. Roberts
P.0. Box 92
Elizabeth, W.Va. 26143

In Re: Permit No.

—HRT556=-P—
Farm Anna Thorn
Well No. 1
District Daady
——
County _dipt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above
has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number
has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their

records.
Very truly yours,
Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division
1 RLD/cc
Boclosure: Bond # 634392 dated 6-11-74

01/26/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
INTER- OFFICE MEMORANDUM
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gl

December 17, 1973

Please submit records for the following wells...

WIRT-588 - Glenn Roberts # 2 - Spring Creek District - Issued - 1-4-72

WIRT-590 - Anna C. Thorn # 1 - Reedy District - - 7-21-72 —
WIRT-591 - Thorn C. Robert® # 1 - Reedy District - e 7-25-72 ¥
WIRT-601 - Joe Parsons # 1 - Burning Springs Dist. - % 9-14-72 —
WIRT-607 - Joe Parsons # 2 - Burning Springs Dist. - " 10-31-72 —

WIRT-615 - D. P. Ferree # 1

Burning, Springs Dist. - o 12-21-72 ~
We would appreciate these well records immediately....

Robert L. Dodd

’% WIRT =588 - Colonial Gas Company - on Glen W, Roberts farm - NOT MY WELL-

nna C. Thorn#1 -Due to failure of cement job well has not been completed,
a

dditional time is requested to complete.

WIRT 591 - Thorn C. Roberts #1 - Due to isolation additional time is requested
to perforate and complete this well.

et

Wirt - 601, 607, and 615 are enclosed as:*.;"fequested.

December 28, 1973. a

Glen W. Roberts/jhe

@ ‘: 1

G o B i

01/26/2024



State of West Birginia

Bepartnent of Mines
- @il und Gas Buwision
Uharleston 5
December 17, 1973

; Glen W. Roberts
P.0. Box 92 e
Elizabeth, W.Va. 26143

Dear Sir:

Please submit well records for the IN RE: Permit
Permits listed on the back of this Farm
Sheet..... : Well No.
; District
¢ County
Issued
Gentlemen:

Please send two copies of the completion drilling record for the
above described well location, in order that our inspector can make a
final inspection for bond release.

Administrative Requlations-Rule 2.09 (3) reads; Well Record to be
submitted, Within ninety days after the drilling, fracturing and/or
treating of any cil and/or gas well is completed, two copies of form
0G=10 (Well Record and/or Log), shall be sent by registered mail by
the well operator or owner to the Deputy Director.

We would appreciate the above information at your eariiest

convenience.
Very truly yours,
Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division
RLD/cc

01/26/2024"

Nvenr
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Redrill. . ... O 1, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge
New—leeatiomr{+ and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regula-
Drill Deeper..... O tions of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.
Abandonment ...... & 6 - /- 7¢ Minimum accuracy, one part in 200

Company_é‘f/\/ M /eozEk 7S
Address £ zABETH, Wesy V4 .

F Co e A rAL.(O
Tract___Aeres_,LS_ﬂ_Lease No
Well (Farm) No. A& Serial No

Elevation (Spirit Level) _ZO <7

Quadrangle PENCER

County__ /=2 T _Distrit S<EERY. |
Surveyor or W
Engineer

Surveyor’s or

Engineer’s Registration No Kéo \\.
File No Drawing No.

DateZ/2//7 2  Secale [sMz FO PoLE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FiLE no. )¢ RY - S~ 90 _,0
01/26/2024
+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude

and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.






